

f  
C.A.No. 6931 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6931/1999

TEJ KUMARI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAKIM SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Summons foir non-prosecution)

Date : 20/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Mr. C.L.Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for four weeks' time as a last chance to comply with the office report. Prayer is granted. Four weeks' time is granted as a last chance failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)~  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA  
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6931 OF 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Tej Kumari & Ors.

...Appellants

Vs.

Hakim Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER@@  
CCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Mr. C.L.Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for four weeks' time as a last chance to comply with the office report. Prayer is granted. Four weeks' time is granted as a last chance failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.SP1

.....J.  
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J.  
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)

New Delhi;  
August 20,2001.