

ø

C.A.No. 6931 OF 1999  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.5 (Chambers) COURT No. 5 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 6931 of 1999@@  
CC

Tej Kumari & Ors. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Hakim Singh (Dead) & Ors. Respondent(s)~

(Appln. for deletion of the name of Respondent No.1)

Date : 18/07/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI@@  
AA

For Appellant (s)/ Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.  
Applicant:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
This is an application to delete the name of the first  
respondent from the array of the parties on the ground that  
his legal representatives are not traceable.

I.A. No.4 is, accordingly, ordered and the name of  
the first respondent is deleted from the array of the  
parties, at the risk of the appellants.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master